with a loan/any other form of debt to any other 
body corporate or person and to make 
investments or acquire by way of subscription, 
purchase or otherwise the securities of any 
other body corporate whether Indian or 

overseas up to a maximum amount of Rs 
150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Fifty Crores only) outstanding at any point of 
time notwithstanding that the aggregate 
amount of all the guarantees / loans/ security/ 
securities / investments so far made together 
with the proposed guarantees / loans/ security/ 
securities / investments to be made, exceeds the

[...]

with a loan/any other form of debt to any other 
body corporate or person and to make 
investments or acquire by way of subscription, 
purchase or otherwise the securities of any 
other body corporate whether Indian or 

overseas up to a maximum amount of Rs 
150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Fifty Crores only) outstanding at any point of 
time notwithstanding that the aggregate 
amount of all the guarantees / loans/ security/ 
securities / investments so far made together 
with the proposed guarantees / loans/ security/ 
securities / investments to be made, exceeds the

[...]

The constitution of Borrowing and Banking Committee is as follows

Dr S Chandrakumar - Member
Dr S Manivannan - Member
Mr A Ganesan - Member
Dr D Senguttuvan - Member – Management Representative

Brief description of terms of reference
 a. Exercise borrowing powers not exceeding Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only)
b. Grant for opening and closing of bank accounts, authorizing persons to sign cheques, documents  
  and any other document for the operation of all present and future bank accounts of the Company.

19. SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
  The Company has no subsidiary Companies.